## City of Portland, Maine – Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716

S.p.       U.B.       June 7th, 1999         1.       This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules.	Location of Construction:	Owner:	Phor		Permit No:
*****9 Bay Street       04103       Address:       Phone:       P		<b>J 1 1</b>			99(1633
Contract Name:       Address:       Phone:       Format basice       Formatic basice         Pasquale Lapomarda       39 Bay Street       773-1353       Formatic basice       Format		Lessee/Buyer's Name:	Phone: Busi	nessName:	DFD States
Pasquale       Lapomarda       59 Bay Street       77.7353         Past Use:       Proposed Use:       Single Family w/ sttach.       \$ 101,000,00       \$ 525,00         Single Family w/ sttach.       Single Family w/ sttach.       \$ 101,000,00       \$ 525,00         Proposed Project Description:       Operation of the Game 2,048 sq.ft.       Derived       Signature:       Signature:       Signature:       Signature:       Signature:       Social of the Game 2,048 sq.ft.         Permit Taken By:       Date Applied For:       Signature:       Date:       Signature:       Date:       Subdivision         Signature:       Date:       Signature:       Date:       Subdivision       Social of the family Ranch w/ Attached 3 Car Garage         Permit Taken By:       Date Applied For:       Signature:       Date:       Social of the family Ranch w/ Attached of the family application of the date of issuance. False information meeting application within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False information may invalidate a building permit and stop all work.       Date:       National table interplation of the family Ranch with a stop all work.         1 hereby certify that 1 am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed with sauthorized by the owner of record and that 1 have beera areas covered by such permit and stop all work.       Signature:       Pappoved       Approved with Condition Date in Car and applicable laws of this parindicion. In addition t		Address	Phone		
Past Use:       Vacant       Proposed Use:       COST OF Work:       PERMIT FEE:       JN   7         3 car garage       Single Family w/ attach, 3 car garage       Single Famil				3	
Vacant       Single Family w/ attach. 3 car garage       S 101,000.00       \$ 525.00         FRE DET: Approved bone - 2,048 sq.ft. garage - 1,008 sq.ft.       FRE DET: Approved bone - 2,048 sq.ft. garage - 1,008 sq.ft.       Signature: bone - 2,048 sq.ft. garage - 1,008 sq.ft.       Zone / CBL: 155 - D         Permit Taken By: 					IN 17 (38)
3 car garage       FIRE DEPT:       Approved       INSPECTION:         Denied       Use group #3 Type #       Signature:       Signature:       Signature:       CBL: 155 - D         Proposed Project Description:       Construct Single Family Ranch w/ Attached 3 Car Garage       Action:       Approved       Denied       Beckla Zong & Reinw         Proposed Project Description:       Construct Single Family Ranch w/ Attached 3 Car Garage       Action:       Approved       Denied       Beckla Zong & Reinw         Boome 2, 0.48 sq.ft.       Date Applied For:       Date:       Date:       Date:       Date:       Date:       Date:       Date:       Metiand Pace         1       This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules.       Date:       Date:       Date:       Date:       Date:       Metiand Date:       Date:       Metiand Date:       Date:       Denied       Date:		•	h. \$ 101,000.00	\$ 525.00	
Proposed Project Description:       Denied       Use Group A3 Type, 34         Construct Single Family Ranch w/ Attached 3 Car Garage       PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT       Zone To Action approved         home - 2,048 sq.ft.       garage - 1,008 sq.ft.       Date Approved       Approved       Date:         Permit Taken By:       Date Applied For:       Date:       Date:       Date:       Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.         3.       Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.       June 7th, 1999       Zoning Appeal O         1.       This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules.       Date:       Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False information may invalidate a building permit and stop all work.       Date CERTIFICATION         I hereby certify that 1 am the owner of record of the application is issued, 1 certify that the code official's authorized persentative shall have the authority to enter all applicable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit       Date:       Date:       Date:       Date:       Deproved         Stignature:       June 7th, 1999       Zoning Appeal O       Date:	vacunt	ů, ř		ed INSPECTION:	
Proposed Project Description:       Signature:       BioCA*16       Signature:       Signature:       Signature:       Signature:       Signature:       Special Zong & Apartynic Carl Andrew Special Zong &				Use Group: <b>A</b> 3 Type:5	12
Proposed Project Description:       Construct Single Family Ranch w/ Attached 3 Car Garage home-2,048 sq.ft.       PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (M.D.) Action: Approved with Conditions: Denied       Special Zone And Yestion Phone Zone Zone Zone Zone And Yestion Special Zone And Yestion Zone Zone Zone Zone Zone Zone Zone Zo				BOCA 96 IN	<b>CBL</b> : 155 - D- 02
Construct Single Family Ranch w/ Attached 3 Car Garage home - 2,048 sq.ft.       Action:       Approved with Conditions:       Decided approved approved with Conditions:       Decided approved approv					
home - 2,048 sq.ft. garage - 1,008 sq.ft.       Approved with Conditions: Denied       Shoreland Wetland         Permit Taken By: s.p.       Date Applied For: U.B. June 7th,1999       Site Plan may Dringe Wetland       Site Plan may Dringe Wetland         1. This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules.       Site Plan may Dringe Wetland       Site Plan may Dringe Wetland         2. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.       Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.       Site Plan may Dringe Wetland       Wetland         3. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa- tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work.       Interpretation (Approved)       Onditional Use (Denigd)         Yor in District or Landom Does Not Require Revie Requires Review       Action:       Action:         1 a pretion for work described in the application is sissual- areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit areas covered by Such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit areas covered by Such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the					al with constr
garage 1,008 sq.ft.       Denied       Wetland         Signature:       Date:       Subdivision         Applied For:       U.B. June 7th,1999       Subdivision         1. This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules.       Signature:       Note:         2. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.       Signature:       Output       Signature:         3. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.       Interpretation       Output       Signature:       Output         4. Signature:       Date Applied For:       Conditional Use       Conditional Use       Output         3. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.       Interpretation       Denied       Output         3. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False information may invalidate a building permit and stop all work.       Historic Preservation       Denied         1 hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application is bis authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is susked, I certify that the code official's authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application is susked.		anch w/ Attached 3 Car Garag			
Signature:       Date:				ed with Conditions:	
Signature:       Date:       Subdivision         Permit Taken By:       Date Applied For:       U.B. June 7th,1999         1. This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules.       Variance       If additional state of issuance. False information may invalidate a building permit and stop all work.         3. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False information may invalidate a building permit and stop all work.       CERTIFICATION       Unterpretation         I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner of record and that I have been if a permit for work described in the application as his audhorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is sisued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit       June 7th, 1999         SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT       ADDRESS:       DATE:       PHONE:       CEO DISTRICT       2	garage- 1,000 sq.It.		Denied		
Permit Taken By:       Date Applied For:       U.B. June 7th, 1999         1. This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules.       U.B.         2. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.       U.B.       U.B.         3. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.       UVariance       UVariance         3. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False information may invalidate a building permit and stop all work.       Centrify that 1 am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 1 have been authorized by the owner of record and that 1 are to end the application as his authorized agent and 1 agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued. I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit       June 7th, 1999         SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT       ADDRESS:       DATE:       PHONE:       CEO DISTRICT       2			Signature:	Date <sup>.</sup>	
s.p.       U.B.       June 7th,1999       Feisured All addward         1.       This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules.       U.B.       June 7th,1999         2.       Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.       U.B.       June 7th,1999         3.       Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False information may invalidate a building permit and stop all work       U.B.       U.B.         CERTIFICATION         Intercept certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner of record and that I and the agenciation as bis authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit       June 7th,1999         SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT       ADDRESS:       DATE:       PHONE:       CEO DISTRICT       2         2	Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:			∑ Site Plan maj ⊡minor ⊡mm
2011/2       2011/2 Appeal 2         1. This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules.       2         2. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.       3         3. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False information may invalidate a building permit and stop all work       CertificAtion         CERTIFICATION       Historic Preservation Does Not Require Review         Action:       Approved         authorized by the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit       Duile 7th, 1999         SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT       ADDRESS:       DATE:       PHONE:       CEO DISTRICT       2	-		June 7th,1999		received Alfadavat or
<ul> <li>Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.</li> <li>Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False information may invalidate a building permit and stop all work.</li> <li>CERTIFICATION         I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner of means the authorized approved in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE PHONE: CEO DISTRICT 2</li></ul>					
2. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work. 3. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False information may invalidate a building permit and stop all work.  3. EERTIFICATION  1. Ihereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit  3. Sume 7th, 1999  3. SEGNATURE OF APPLICANT  ADDRESS: DATE: PHONE:  CEO DISTRICT  2  CEO	1 11 1		state and Federal rules.		
tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work  Approved  Approved  Approved  Approved  Approved  Action:  Action:  Approved  Action:  Approved  Action:  Approved  Action:  Approved  Action:  Approved  Action:  Approved  Approved  Action:  Approved  Approved  Action:  Approved  Approved  Action:  Approved  Action:  Approved  Approved  Approved  Approved  Action:  Approved  Approved  Action:  Approved  Approved  Approved  Action:  Approved  Approved  Approved  Action:  Approved  Approved  Approved  Approved  Approved  Approved  Action:  Benied  Approved  Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved A	2. Building permits do not include plumbing,	septic or electrical work.			
Image: Construction of the name of the name of property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record of the name of property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit <b>June</b> 7th, 1999	• .		suance. False informa-		
Historic Preservation         White one of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit <u>June 7th, 1999</u> <u>June 7th, 1999</u> <u>SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS: DATE: PHONE:</u> <u>RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE PHONE:</u> <u>2</u> <u>CEO DISTRICT 2             </u> <u>2           </u>	tion may invalidate a building permit and s	top all work			
CERTIFICATION       Action:         I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit       Approved         June 7th,1999       June 7th,1999         SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT       ADDRESS:       DATE:       PHONE:         RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE       PHONE:       2					Defiled
CERTIFICATION       Action:         I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner of record and that gene to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit					Historic Preservation
CERTIFICATION       Action:         I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit       June 7th,1999         SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT       ADDRESS:       DATE:       PHONE:       CEO DISTRICT       2					
CERTIFICATION         Action:         authorized by the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit       June 7th,1999         SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT       ADDRESS:       DATE:       PHONE:       CEO DISTRICT       2					
CERTIFICATION         I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit					
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS: DATE: PHONE: RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE PHONE: 2 CEO DISTRICT 2					Action:
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS: DATE: PHONE: RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE PHONE: 2 CEO DISTRICT 2		CERTIFICATION			
authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit <b>Denied Denied Denied Date:</b> SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT       ADDRESS:       DATE:       PHONE: <b>CEO DISTRICT 2</b>	I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of t		work is authorized by the owner	r of record and that I have be	
if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit <u>June 7th,1999</u> SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS: DATE: PHONE: RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE PHONE: 2 CEO DISTRICT 2					
areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit          June 7th,1999         SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT         ADDRESS:         DATE:         PHONE:         RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE         PHONE:         2					all
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT       ADDRESS:       DATE:       PHONE:         RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE       PHONE:       2	areas covered by such permit at any reasonable	hour to enforce the provisions of the cod	e(s) applicable to such permit	-	
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT       ADDRESS:       DATE:       PHONE:         RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE       PHONE:       CEO DISTRICT       2					
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT       ADDRESS:       DATE:       PHONE:         RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE       PHONE:       CEO DISTRICT       2			June 7th.1999	)	
	SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS:			—
	DESDONGIDI E DEDGON IN OUADOE OF WO				
White Descrit Desk, Green Assesser's Conner D.D.W. Bisk Dublis File, here Cond Instructor	KESPUNSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WO	KK, IIILE		PHONE:	
white-Permit Desk Green-Assessor's Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Inspector	White	Permit Desk Green–Assessor's Car	nary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File	e Ivory Card–Inspector	



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

# Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION 81-87 Bay St. CBL# 155-D-023

Issued to Gaye B. Lapomarda

Date of Issue 1/12/00

This is to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built — altered — changed as to use under Building Permit No. 990633 , has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

Inspector

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Single Family Dwelling With Attached 3 Car Garage

Use Group 3 Type 5B BOCA 96'

#### Limiting Conditions:

#1- Temporary CosfOO: All landscaping including topsoiling, seeding and mulching #2- Wall construction must be completed by February 29,2000.

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

Approved:

(Date)

Inspector of Buildings

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be familihed to owner or lessee for one dollar.



# THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE PERMIT IS ISSUED

Minor/Minor Site Review, Building or Use Permit Pre-Application Detached Single Family Dwelling

In the interest of processing your application in the quickest possible manner, please complete the Information below for a Building or Use Permit.

NOTE\*\*If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 81to 87 BAY	St. PORTLAND, MHI	WE 04103
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure 3056 In	And	18160 (135×130)
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Number	Owner:	Telephone#:
Chart# 155 Block# D Lough2+23	GAYE B LAPOMARI	DA 7731353
Lessee Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Owner's/Purchaser/Lessee Address:	04163 Cost Of Work: Fee:
	\$59 BAY STREET	\$101,000 \$335
Proposed Project Description:(Please be as specific as possible	Single Family House	2048 Syft total Saft
Proposed Project Description: (Please be as specific as possible) Build 1 Stury RAuch Style House	with ganage GARAGE_	10085; ET 3056
Contractor's Name, Address & Telephone PASQ 4 He	LAPOMANDIA 59B1445	theet 7731353 Rec'd By:
	for Internal & External Plumbing, HVAC and	
<ul> <li>All construction must be conducted in complia</li> </ul>		
	ted in compliance with the State o	
<ul> <li>All Electrical Installation must comply w</li> </ul>		
<ul> <li>HVAC(Heating, Ventilation and Air Condit</li> </ul>	ioning) installation must comply	with the 1993 BOCA Mechanical Code.
You must Include the following with you application:	of Your Deed or Purchase and Sale Agreen	Bld 505
	y of your Construction Contract, if availab	
	3) A Plot Plan (Sample Attached)	125
A "minor/minor" site plan review is required prior t	o permit issuance. The Site plan mus	st be prepared and scaled by Pregistered land
surveyor (2 copies are required). A complete plot	plan (Site Plan)includes.	DEL OF BUILDIN
		ed structure and the distance from the notical
property lines. Structures include decks p	orches, a bow windows cantilever se	ctions and roof overhangs, as well as, slieds
pools, garages and any other accessory st	ructures	
Scale and North arrow: Zoning District &	Setbacks	(1999)
First Floor sill elevation ( based on mean	sea level datum);	
<ul> <li>Location and dimensions of parking areas</li> </ul>	and driveways:	
<ul> <li>Location and size of both existing utilities</li> </ul>	in the street and the proposed utilitie	es serving the building.
<ul> <li>Location of areas on the site that will be up</li> </ul>	sed to dispose of surface water.	
<ul> <li>Existing and proposed grade contours</li> </ul>	-	
	4) Building Plans (Sample Attached)	
A complete set of construction drawings showing all of the follow		
Cross Sections w/Framing details (includ	ing porches, decks w/ railings, and ac	ccessory structures)
Floor Plans & Elevations		
Window and door schedules	1 1	
Foundation plans with required drainage     Floatsized and alumbias layers. Mashasi		
Electrical and plumbing layout. Mechanic		
equipment, HVAC equipment (air handli	ng) or other types of work that may r Certification	require special review must be included.
I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named prop the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent I this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's author hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this per	erty, or that the proposed work is authorized b agree to conform to all applicable laws of this ized representative shall have the authority to	junsdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in
Signature of applicant: (101108.10)	anna ande	Date: 6-7-09
Signature of applicant: Site Review Fee: \$300.00/Building Permit Fee: \$2	10 notes to the	
She Keview Lee: 2200.00/Ding Leunit Lee: 27	s.ou for the 1st \$1000.cost plus \$5.0	oo per \$ 1.000.00 construction cost mereafter.

	BUILDING PERMIT REPORT
DATE: 16 Jun	<u>e 99</u> ADDRESS: <u>81 TO 87 Bay ST</u> CBL: <u>155 - D - 22 523</u>
REASON FOR	PERMIT: To Construct Single family dwelling lattached garage.
BUILDING OW	NER: <u>Faye B. Lapomarda</u>
PERMIT APPL	ICANT: Tasquala Lapomarda
USE GROUP	R-3 boca 1996 construction type <u>5B</u>
	CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL
-	ing issued with the understanding that the following conditions are met:
	be following conditions: <u>*/ *2*3 ×4/*5 *8 × 9 ×11 ×12 × 13*14 ×15 ×19 ×26 ×22×28 ×24 +30</u> *32*33
	rmit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws. concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services must be obtained. (A
24 hour	notice is required prior to inspection) ion drain shall be placed around the perimeter of a foundation that consists of gravel or crushed stone containing not more than 10
percent	material that passes through a No. 4 sieve. The drain shall extend a minimum of 12 inches beyond the outside edge of the footing. The is shall be such that the bottom of the drain is not higher than the bottom of the base under the floor, and that the top of the drain is not
less than	a 6 inches above the top of the footing. The top of the drain shall be covered with an approved filter membrane material. Where a drain erforated pipe is used, the invert of the pipe or tile shall not be higher than the floor elevation. The top of joints or top of perforations
shall be	protected with an approved filter membrane material. The pipe or tile shall be placed on not less than 2" of gravel or crushed stone, and covered with not less than 6" of the same material. Section 1813.5.2
X 4. Foundati	ions anchors shall be a minimum of 1/2" in diameter, 7" into the foundation wall, minimum of 12" from comers of foundation and a m 6' o.c. between bolts. (Section 2305.17)
X 5. Waterpro	oofing and dampproofing shall be done in accordance with Section 1813.0 of the building code. on must be taken to protect concrete from freezing. Section 1908.0
7. It is stron	ngly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is done to verify that the etbacks are maintained.
X 8. Private g	y fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than 1-hour fire resisting rating. <u>Private garages attached</u>
- side-by-s	<u>side to rooms</u> in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior spaces and the attic area by means of ½ inch board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4,
Section 4	407.0 of the BOCA/1996) . neys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City's Mechanical Code. (The BOCA National Mechanical
Code/19	93). Chapter 12 & NFPA 211 ansmission control in residential building shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12, Section 1214.0 of the City's Building Code.
A 11. Guardrai	Is & Handrails: A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the open sides of elevated walking surfaces for the of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum height all Use Groups 42",
except U	se Group R which is 36". In occupancies in Use Group A, B, H-4, I-1, I-2, M and R and public garages and open parking structures, rds shall have balusters or be of solid material such that a sphere with a diameter of 4" cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall
not have	an ornamental pattern that would provide a ladder effect. (Handrails shall be a minimum of 3e4" but not more than 38". Use Group R- ot be less than 30", but not more than 38".) Handrail grip size shall have a circular cross section with an outside diameter of at least 1
'A" and n	ot greater than 2". (Sections 1021 & 1022.0) - Handrails shall be on both sides of stairway. (Section 1014.7)
¥ 13. Stair cons	n in habitable space is a minimum of 7'6". (Section 1204.0) struction in <u>Use Group R-3 &amp; R-4is a minimum of 10" tread and 7 %" maximum rise</u> . All other Use Group minimum 11" tread,
14. The minu	num rise. (Section 1014.0) num headroom in all parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches. (6'8'') 1014.4
approved	eping room below the fourth story in buildings of Use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or exterior door for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of special knowledge or separate tools.
egress or	indows are provided as <u>means of egress or rescue</u> they shall have a sill height not more than 44 inches (1118mm) above the floor. All rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The
<ol><li>Each apar</li></ol>	net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508mm), and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. ft. (Section 1018.6) attment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits directly
17. All vertica	apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units. (Section 1010.1) al openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at least one (1) hour, including fire doors with self closer's.
	tones in height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours.) (Section 710.0) r shall be protected by enclosing with (1)hour fire rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing automatic
extinguish	and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the City's
HI9. All single Building (	and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the only o Code Chapter 9, Section 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1996), and NFPA 101 Chapter 18 & 19. (Smoke detectors shall be
	··· /· /· / /
	lan-mmor/mmor 28 × 36' = 1000
	and Zoning/Stream Protection - NA (3312 )
Flood	Plains - Zone X - PAnel 7C
	ok

installed and maintained at the following locations):

In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms

In all bedrooms

• . , In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements

In addition to the required AC primary power source, required smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2, R-3 and I-1 shall receive power from a battery when the AC primary power source is interrupted. (Interconnection is required) Section 920.3.2.

A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an approved type. (Section 921.0)

- 21. The Fire Alarm System shall maintained to NFPA #72 Standard.
- 22. The Sprinkler System shall maintained to NFPA #13 Standard.
- 23. All exit signs, lights and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 1023.0 & 1024.0 of the City's Building Code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996)
- 24. Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, "No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open any street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year".
- 25. The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a certification from a design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification the Division of Inspection Services.
- 26. Ventilation shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210.0 of the City's Building Code. (Crawl spaces & attics).

All electrical, plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtained by a Master Licensed holders of their trade. No closing in of walls until all electrical (min. 72 hours notice) and plumbing inspections have been done.

- 28. All requirements must be met before a final Certificate of Occupancy is issued.
- All building elements shall meet the fastening schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the City's Building Code (the BOCA National Building Code/1996).
- Ventilation of spaces within a building shall be done in accordance with the City's Mechanical Code (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993). (Chapter M-16)
- 31. Please read and implement the attached Land Use Zoning report requirements.
- 32. Boring, cutting and notching shall be done in accordance with Sections 2305.4.4, 2305.5.1 and 2305.5.3 of the City's Building Code.
- 33. Glass and glazing shall meet the requirements of Chapter 24 of the building code.

34. 35. 36.

Hoffses, Building Inspector Lt. McDougall, PFD

Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

PSH 11-14-98

20.

\*\*On the basis of plans submitted and conditions placed on these plans any deviations shall require a separate approval.

Date: 6/11/99 Applicant: GAYE B. LApomanda Address: 81-87 BAYST C-B-L: 155-D-22:23 CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE Date - New Zone Location - R-3 Interior of corner lot -Proposed Use/Work - construct sigen from ranch w/attached 3 can gavage > of 6/15/99 I received A Notantica Affadavit Beivage Disposal - City 3 Street Lot Street Frontage - 50'reg - 135'show Servage Disposal - Coty Front Yard - 25 reg - 40' Show Rear Yard - 25' reg - 45't Show Side Yard - 8' reg - 10' 2 33,8' show Projections - Frant porch - FEAr bay window Width of Lot - 75'reg - 135' show Height - Story ram Los Area - 6,500\$ 10,160, +19 show pr Survey Lot Coverage/ Impervious Surface - 256 on 45404 Area per Family - 6,500 # 63 × 32' = 2016 # Off-street Parking - 2 reg-3 8ho 36 X 8' = 288 Loading Bays - NA 28 × 36' = 1000 Site Plan - mmor/mmor Shoreland Zoning/ Stream Protection - NA 33121 Flood Plains - Zone X - PAnel 7C

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

(

19990073

I. D. Number

	ADDENDUM	
Gaye B. Lapomarda		6/7/99
Applicant		Application Date
59 Bay St, Portland, ME 04103		Bay St
Applicant's Mailing Address		Project Name/Description
	81-87 Bay St	
Consultant/Agent	Address of Proposed Site	
773-1353	155-D-023	
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax	Assessor's Reference: Cha	rt-Block-Lot
DRC Conditions of	of Approval	
All damage to sidewalk, curb, street, or public utilities shall be repaired t	to City of Portland standards prior to	
issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.		
Two (2) City of Portland approved species and size trees must be plante	ed on your street frontage prior to	
issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.		
Your new street address is now 83 Bay St.		
, the number must be displayed on the street frontage of your house prior t	to Issuance of a Certificate of Occupar	ncy.
The Development Review Coordinator (874-8300 ext.8722) must be not	tified five (5) working days	
prior to date required for final site inspection. Please make allowances for	completion of site plan requirements	
determined to be incomplete or defective during the inspection. This is ess	sential as all site plan requirements mu	st
be completed and approved by the Development Review Coordinator prior	to issuance of a Certificate of	
Occupancy. Please schedule any property closing with these requirements	s in mind.	
Show all utility connections: water, sanitary, sewer, storm drain, electric,	, telephone, cable.	
A sewer permit is required for you project. Please contact Carol Merritt	at 874-8300, ext . 8828. The Wastewa	ater
and Drainage section of Public Works must be notified five (5) working dat	ys prior to sewer connection to	
schedule an Inspector for your site.		
A street opening permit(s) is required for your site. Please contact Caro	Merritt ay 874-8300, ext. 8828.	
(Only excavators licensed by the Clty of Portland are eligible.)		
As-built record Information for sewer and stormwater service connection	ns must be submitted to Public Works	
Engineering Section (55 Portland Street) and approved prior to issuance of	of a Certificate of Occupancy.	
The site contractor shall establish finish grades at the foundation, bulkh	head and basement windows to be in	
conformance with the first floor elevation (FFE) and sill elevation (SE) set	by the building contractor to provide	
for positive draInage eway from entire footprint of building.		
A drainage plan shall be submitted to and approved by Development Re	eview Coordinator showing first floor	
elevation (FFE), sill elevation (SE), finish street/curb elevation, lot grading,	, existing and proposed contours,	
drainage patterns and paths, drainage swales, grades at or near abutting patterns and paths, drainage swales, grades at or near abutting patherns and paths and paths are strained as a strain of the	property lines, erosion control devices	
and locations and outlets for drainage from the property.		
The Development Review Coordinator reserves the right to require addi	tional lot grading or other drainage	
Improvements as necessary due to field conditions.		
Eroded soil shall be contained on-site. Silt fence shall be installed down g	gradient of all disturbed areas. A crush	ned
stone construction entrance shall be placed at the curb cut.		
A separate foundation drain plpe shall be connected to the sanitary sewer		
The applicant shall coordinate with Public Works and Construct a paved t	turn within Bay St. and the lot in	
conformance with City technical standards. An easement for use of the tu	urnaround by the City shall be provided	
to the City. The easement shall be approved by the City Corporation Court	ncil and recorded in the Cumberland	
Registry of Deeds.		

Planning Conditions of Approval

## CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM ADDENDUM

19990073

I. D. Number

ADDENDUM		
	6/7/99	
	Application Date	
	Bay St	
	Project Name/Description	
81- 87 Bay St		
Address of Proposed	Site	
155-D-023		
Assessor's Reference	: Chart-Block-Lot	
	81- 87 Bay St Address of Proposed 155-D-023	6/7/99 Application Date Bay St Project Name/Description 81- 87 Bay St Address of Proposed Site

1. Separate permits shall be required for future decks, sheds, pool, and/or garage.

. . · ·

2. This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that work.

**Fire Conditions of Approval** 

#### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING EQRM

19990073

I. D. Number

Gaye B. Lapomarda			6/7/99
Applicant			Application Date
59 Bay St, Portland, ME 04103			Bay St
Applicant's Mailing Address		04 <b>97</b> Dov 04	Project Name/Description
Consultant/Agent		81-87 Bay St Address of Proposed Site	
773-1353		155-D-023	
Applicant or Agent Daytime Tele	phone, Fax	Assessor's Reference: Chart-Bk	ock-Lot
	_		
Proposed Development (check a	ll that apply): 🛛 New Building Manufacturing 🔲 Warehouse/Di:	Building Addition 🔲 Change Of Us Stribution 🛄 Parking Lot 🔲 Other	se 🛛 Residential r (specify)
3056	181		P-3
Proposed Building square Feet o		eage of Site	Zoning
hack Boulou Bagulandu			
Check Review Required:			
Site Plan		PAD Review	14-403 Streets Review
(major/minor)	# of lots	_	
Flood Hazard	. Shoreland	Historic Preservation	DEP Local Certification
Zoning Conditional	Zoning Variance		Other
Use (ZBA/PB)			
Fees Paid: Site Plan	Subdivision	Engineer Review \$3	00.00 Date: 6/7/99
nspections Approv	al Status:	Reviewer	
Approved	Approved w/Conditions	Denied	
	see attached		
Approval Date	Approval Expiration	Extension to	Additional Sheets
Condition Compliance	Sec. At		Attached
	signature	date	
erformance Guarantee	Required*	Not Required	
No building permit may be issue	ed until-a performance guarantee has b	een submitted as indicated below	
Performance Guarantee Acc	epted		
	date	amount	expiration date
Inspection Fee Paid			
	date	amount	
	0.000		
Building Permit Issued	data		
_	date		
Performance Guarantee Rec		Lade was presented as a second	
	date	remaining balance	signature
Temporary Certificate of Occ	upancy	Conditions (See Attached)	
	date		
Final Inspection			
	date	signature	
Certificate Of Occupancy			
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	date		
Performance Guarantee Rel			
	date	signature	
Defect Guarantee Submittee			

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 19990073

I. D. Number

17 1

	PLANNING	DEPARIMENT	PROCESSING FOR	vi	
Gaye B. Lapomarda Applicant 59 Bay St, Portland, ME 04103				6/7/9 Applie Bay S	cation Date
Applicant's Mailing Address					ct Name/Description
			81- 87 Bay St		
Consultant/Agent			Address of Proposed Site	•	
773-1363 Applicant or Agent Daytime Telepho	ne Fax		155-D-023 Assessor's Reference: C	hart-Block-I of	
Proposed Development (check all th Office Retall Ma 3056		-	ng Addition  Chang Parking Lot	e Of Use ] Other (spec	Residential
Proposed Building square Feet or #	of Units	Acreage of Site			Zoning
Check Review Required:					
Site Plan (major/minor)	Subdivision # of lots		PAD Review		14-403 Streets Review
Flood Hazard	Shoreland		HistoricPreservation		DEP Local Certification
Zoning Conditional Use (ZBA/PB)	Zoning Varlance				Other
Fees Pald: Site Plan	Subdivision	E	nglneer Review	\$300.00	Date: 6/7/99
DRC Approval Status	:	Re	viewer Jim Wendel		
	Approved w/Cond see attached	itions	🗋 Denie	d	
Approval Date 6/13/99	Approval Expiration	6/13/00	Extension to		Additional Sheets
Condition Compliance					Attached
	signature	date			
Performance Guarantee	Required*		Not Required		
<ul> <li>No building permit may be issued</li> </ul>	until a performance guarantee	has been submitte	ed as indicated below		
Performance Guarantee Accep	ted				
	date		amount		expiration date
Inspection Fee Pald					
	date		amount		
Building Permit					
	date				
Performance Guarantee Reduc	ed				
	date		remaining bala	nce	signature
Temporary Certificate Of Occu	pancy		Conditions (See Atta	iched)	
nangan - haan ya manganya na harawa nangan mar ya sanaga	date				
Final Inspection					
	date		slgnature		
Certificate Of Occupancy					
Performance Guarantee Relea	date				
	date		signature		
Defect Guarantee Submitted					
	submitted	date	amount		expiration date
Defect Guarantee Released	date		signature		
	uate		signature		

	DEVELOPMENT	PORTLAND, MAINE REVIEW APPLICATION MENT PROCESSING FORM	19990073 I. D. Number
Gaye B. Lapomarda			6/7/99
Applicant			Application Date
59 Bay St, Portland, ME 04103 Applicant's Mailing Address			Bay St Project Name/Description
Applicant's Maining Address		81- 87 Bay St	
Consultant/Agent		Address of Proposed Site	
773-1353	- Fau	155-D-023 Assessor's Reference: Chart-B	lovely 1 at
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephon	-		
Proposed Development (check all tha	t apply):  New Building	Building Addition 🔲 Change Of L ion 🔲 Parking Lot 🗌 Othe	lse 🔄 Residential er (specify) w/ 3-car garage
3056	18160		R-3
Proposed Building square Feet or # o	f Units Acreage of	fSite	Zoning
Check Review Required:			
		PAD Review	
Site Plan (major/minor)	Subdivision # of lots	L PAD Keview	14-403 Streets Revie
Flood Hazard	Shoreland	HistoricPreservation	DEP Local Certificat
Zoning Conditional Use (ZBA/PB)	Zoning Variance		Other
Fees Paid: Site Plan	Subdivision	Engineer Review	300.00 Date: 6/7/99
			500.00 Date. 01139
Inspections Approval	Status:	Reviewer Marge Schmuckal	
Approved	Approved w/Conditions see attached	Denied	
Approval Date 6/16/99	Approval Expiration	Extension to	Additional Sheets
Condition Compliance			Attached
	signature	date	
Performance Guarantee	Required*		***************************************
		Not Ponuirod	
		Not Required	
* No building permit may be issued u	ntil a performance guarantee has been s		
	ntil a performance guarantee has been s d	ubmitted as indicated below	evolution date
No building permit may be issued u     Performance Guarantee Accepte	ntil a performance guarantee has been s		expiration date
• No building permit may be issued u	ntil a performance guarantee has been s d date	ubmitted as indicated below	expiration date
No building permit may be issued u     Performance Guarantee Accepte     Inspection Fee Paid	ntil a performance guarantee has been s d	ubmitted as indicated below amount	expiration date
No building permit may be issued u     Performance Guarantee Accepte	ntil a performance guarantee has been s d date	ubmitted as indicated below amount	expiration date
<ul> <li>No building permit may be issued u</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Accepte</li> <li>Inspection Fee Paid</li> <li>Building Permit Issued</li> </ul>	ntil a performance guarantee has been s d date date date	ubmitted as indicated below amount	expiration date
No building permit may be issued u     Performance Guarantee Accepte     Inspection Fee Paid	ntil a performance guarantee has been s d date date date	ubmitted as indicated below amount	expiration date
<ul> <li>No building permit may be issued u</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Accepte</li> <li>Inspection Fee Paid</li> <li>Building Permit Issued</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Reduce</li> </ul>	ntil a performance guarantee has been s d date date date date	ubmitted as indicated below amount amount	
<ul> <li>No building permit may be issued u</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Accepte</li> <li>Inspection Fee Paid</li> <li>Building Permit Issued</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Reduce</li> </ul>	ntil a performance guarantee has been s d date date date date	ubmitted as indicated below amount amount remaining balance	
<ul> <li>No building permit may be issued u</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Accepte</li> <li>Inspection Fee Paid</li> <li>Building Permit Issued</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Reduce</li> </ul>	ntil a performance guarantee has been s d date date date ncy	ubmitted as indicated below amount amount remaining balance	
<ul> <li>No building permit may be issued u</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Accepte</li> <li>Inspection Fee Paid</li> <li>Building Permit Issued</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Reduce</li> <li>Temporary Certificate of Occupaat</li> <li>Final Inspectron</li> </ul>	ntil a performance guarantee has been s d date date date ncy	ubmitted as indicated below amount amount remaining balance	
<ul> <li>No building permit may be issued u</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Accepte</li> <li>Inspection Fee Paid</li> <li>Building Permit Issued</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Reduce</li> <li>Temporary Certificate of Occupation</li> </ul>	ntil a performance guarantee has been s d date date d date ncy date date	ubmitted as indicated below amount amount remaining balance	
<ul> <li>No building permit may be issued u</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Accepte</li> <li>Inspection Fee Paid</li> <li>Building Permit Issued</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Reduce</li> <li>Temporary Certificate of Occupaat</li> <li>Final Inspectron</li> </ul>	ntil a performance guarantee has been si d date date d date date ncy date date date	ubmitted as indicated below amount amount remaining balance	
<ul> <li>No building permit may be issued u</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Accepte</li> <li>Inspection Fee Paid</li> <li>Building Permit Issued</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Reduce</li> <li>Temporary Certificate of Occupad</li> <li>Final Inspection</li> <li>Certificate Of Occupancy</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Release</li> </ul>	ntil a performance guarantee has been si d date date d date date ncy date date date	ubmitted as indicated below amount amount remaining balance	
<ul> <li>No building permit may be issued u</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Accepte</li> <li>Inspection Fee Paid</li> <li>Building Permit Issued</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Reduce</li> <li>Temporary Certificate of Occupad</li> <li>Final Inspection</li> <li>Certificate Of Occupancy</li> </ul>	ntil a performance guarantee has been si d date date d date date date date date date date date	ubmitted as indicated below amount amount remaining balance Conditions (See Attached) signature signature	signature
<ul> <li>No building permit may be issued u</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Accepte</li> <li>Inspection Fee Paid</li> <li>Building Permit Issued</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Reduce</li> <li>Temporary Certificate of Occupad</li> <li>Final Inspection</li> <li>Certificate Of Occupancy</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Release</li> </ul>	ntil a performance guarantee has been s d d date date date ncy date date date date	ubmitted as indicated below amount amount remaining balance Conditions (See Attached) signature	
<ul> <li>No building permit may be issued u</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Accepte</li> <li>Inspection Fee Paid</li> <li>Building Permit Issued</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Reduce</li> <li>Temporary Certificate of Occupad</li> <li>Final Inspection</li> <li>Certificate Of Occupancy</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Release</li> <li>Defect Guarantee Submitted</li> </ul>	ntil a performance guarantee has been si d date date d date date date date date date date date	ubmitted as indicated below amount amount remaining balance Conditions (See Attached) signature signature	signature
<ul> <li>No building permit may be issued u</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Accepte</li> <li>Inspection Fee Paid</li> <li>Building Permit Issued</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Reduce</li> <li>Temporary Certificate of Occupad</li> <li>Final Inspection</li> <li>Certificate Of Occupancy</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Release</li> <li>Defect Guarantee Submitted</li> <li>Defect Guarantee Released</li> </ul>	ntil a performance guarantee has been si d date date d date date date date date date date date	ubmitted as indicated below amount amount remaining balance Conditions (See Attached) signature signature	signature
<ul> <li>No building permit may be issued u</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Accepte</li> <li>Inspection Fee Paid</li> <li>Building Permit Issued</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Reduce</li> <li>Temporary Certificate of Occupad</li> <li>Final Inspection</li> <li>Certificate Of Occupancy</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Release</li> <li>Defect Guarantee Submitted</li> <li>Defect Guarantee Released</li> </ul>	ntil a performance guarantee has been si d date date d date date date date date date date date	ubmitted as indicated below amount amount remaining balance Conditions (See Attached) signature signature	signature
<ul> <li>No building permit may be issued u</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Accepte</li> <li>Inspection Fee Paid</li> <li>Building Permit Issued</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Reduce</li> <li>Temporary Certificate of Occupad</li> <li>Final Inspection</li> <li>Certificate Of Occupancy</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Release</li> <li>Defect Guarantee Submitted</li> <li>Defect Guarantee Released</li> </ul>	ntil a performance guarantee has been si d date date d date date date date date date date date	ubmitted as indicated below amount amount remaining balance Conditions (See Attached) signature signature	signature
<ul> <li>No building permit may be issued u</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Accepte</li> <li>Inspection Fee Paid</li> <li>Building Permit Issued</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Reduce</li> <li>Temporary Certificate of Occupad</li> <li>Final Inspection</li> <li>Certificate Of Occupancy</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Release</li> <li>Defect Guarantee Submitted</li> <li>Defect Guarantee Released</li> </ul>	ntil a performance guarantee has been si d d date date date date date date date d	ubmitted as indicated below amount amount remaining balance Conditions (See Attached) signature signature	signature
<ul> <li>No building permit may be issued u</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Accepte</li> <li>Inspection Fee Paid</li> <li>Building Permit Issued</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Reduce</li> <li>Temporary Certificate of Occupad</li> <li>Final Inspection</li> <li>Certificate Of Occupancy</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Release</li> <li>Defect Guarantee Submitted</li> <li>Defect Guarantee Released</li> </ul>	ntil a performance guarantee has been si d d date date date date date date date d	ubmitted as indicated below amount amount remaining balance Conditions (See Attached) signature signature	signature
<ul> <li>No building permit may be issued u</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Accepte</li> <li>Inspection Fee Paid</li> <li>Building Permit Issued</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Reduce</li> <li>Temporary Certificate of Occupad</li> <li>Final Inspection</li> <li>Certificate Of Occupancy</li> <li>Performance Guarantee Release</li> <li>Defect Guarantee Submitted</li> <li>Defect Guarantee Released</li> </ul>	ntil a performance guarantee has been si d d date date date date date date date d	ubmitted as indicated below amount amount remaining balance Conditions (See Attached) signature signature	signature

CITY OF PORTLAND, ME	
BOCA 1996 Plau Review Record	
One and Two Family Dwelling	
Valuation: <u>\$/0/,000.00</u> Plan Review #799 Fee: <u>\$525.60</u> Date: <u>+55-D32</u>	199 \$23 17/June 199
Building Location: 81-87 Bay STCBL: 155-0-22	,
Building Description: Single Family dwelling / garage	
Reviewed by: 5. No fees	
Use or Occupancy: <u>R-3</u> Type of Construction: <u>5</u> B *NR: Not Required NA: Not Applicable SR: See Report X: OK per	plan ·
Correction List	†]
NO: Description	Code Section
1. All site plan and building Code require- ments shall be completed before a	111.9
Certificate of accupancy willor can be issued-	
2. Foundation drains	1813.5,2
3. Foundation anchors	2305,17
4. Waterproofing & dampphonfing	1813.0
5. Private garages	4070
G. Chimneys and Vents NEPA 211 5 BOCA	Mas. Child
7. Fuardrails & Handrails	1021,00 1022,00
8. Heudroom	1204.0
9. STair Construction	1014.0
10. STairway headroom	1014.4
11, SLeeping room equoss	1018.6
12. Smoke detectors	920.3.2

.

Revised PSH 6-18-98

· .

## Foundations (Chapter 18)

## Wood Foundation (1808)

## <u>NA</u> Design <u>NA</u> Installation

4

- -

## Footings (1807.0)

.

<u>X</u>	_ Depth below (outside) grade 4' minimum;
	but below frost line except for insulated footings.
NA	_ Insulated footing provided
X	_ Soii bearing value (table 1804.3)
X	_ Footing width

- <u>X</u> Concrete footing (1810.0) .3.1, 3.2
- ......
- \_\_\_\_\_
- \_\_\_\_\_

### Foundation Walls

- <u>X</u> Design (1812.1)
- <u>X</u> Minimum thickness Tables 1812.3.2.(1) & 1812.3.2(2)
- <u><u>SA</u> Water proofing and damp proofing Section 1813</u>
- <u>59</u> Anchorage bolting in concrete (2305-17)
- \_\_\_\_\_ Crawl space (1210.2) Ventilation
- <u>52</u> Crawl opening size (1210.2.1)
- \_\_\_\_

## \_\_\_\_\_

#### \_\_\_\_

## Floors (Chapter 16-23)

- $X_{1}$  Joists Non sleeping area LL40PSF (Table 1606)
- X Joists Sleeping area LL30PSF (Table 1606)

- \_\_\_\_\_ Girder 4" bearing 2305

Roof-Ceiling Construction (Chapter 23)	
<ul> <li>X Roof rafters - Design (2305.15) spans</li> <li>X Roof decking and sheathing (2305.15.1) 5/8" boards and (2307.3) (Table 2307.3.1(2))</li> <li>X Roof trusses (2313.3.1)</li> </ul>	
Roof Coverings (Chapter 15)	
$\chi$ Approved materials (1404.1)	
Performance requirement (1505)	
The classification (1506)	
Material and installation requirements (1507)	
$\Delta^{-}$ Roof structures (1510 0)	
Type of covering (1507)	

-

,

## Chimneys and Fireplaces BOCA Mechanical/1993

- <u>SR</u>\_Masonry (1206.0)
- NA Factory built (1205 0)
- 50 Masonry fireplaces (1404)
- NA Factory built fireplace (1403)

## Mechanical 1993 BOCA Mechanical Code

- Sh
- -----
- \_\_\_\_
- \_\_\_\_\_
- \_\_\_\_
- \_\_\_\_\_

- One exit from dwelling unit (1010.2)
   SR Sleeping room window (1010.4)
   X EXIT DOOR (1017.3) 32" W 80" H
   X Landings (1014.3.2) stairway
   MQ Ramp slope (1016.0)
   SR Stairways (1014.3) 36" W
   SR Treads (1014.6) 10" min.
   SR Riser (1014.6) 7 3/4" max.
   SOlid riser (1014.6.1)
- <u>*Ncq*</u> Winders (1014.6.3)
- \_\_\_\_\_\_ Spiral and Circular (1014.6.4)
- <u>57</u> Handrails (1022.2.2.) Ht.
- 5 4 Handrail grip size (1022.2.4) 1 1/4" to 2"
- <u><u><u></u></u><u>S</u><u>A</u> Guards (1012.0) 36" min.</u>

## Smoke Detectors (920.3.2)

`,

 $\frac{SR}{SR}$  Location and interconnection  $\frac{SR}{SR}$  Power source

Dwelling Unit Separation Table 602

NA

Pasquale and Gaye Lapomarda 59 Bay Street Portland, ME 04103 207-773-1353 June 15, 1999

City of Portland Building Inspection Services 389 Congress Street Portland, Me 04101

To Whom It May Concern:

We have owned property located on Bay Street, Map #155, Lots #22 & 23, since October, 1980 and at all times thereafter. We state that it is our intention under oath to make this structure our personal residence.

Sincerely,

Pasquale Lapomarda

OpiteB. Lapemarda

Gaye B. Lapomarda Both being husband and wife

Subscribed and Sworn leepre Me this 15th day of June 1999.

TAMARA L CARBOLL Notary Public - Maine My Commission Expires January 29, 2004

# Know all Men by these Presents,

(106)

Chat PATRICK J. MULKERRIN

第二 日田門高 湯

of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine,

in consideration of ONE DOLLAR AND OTHER VALUABLE CONSIDERATIONS

paid by PASQUALE LAPOMARDA, JR., of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine

and whose mailing address is 59 Bay Street, Portland, Maine

the receipt whereof I do hereby acknowledge, do hereby

give, grant, bargann, self and conserve, unto the said PASQUALE LAPOMARDA, JR.

his heirs and assigns forevor,

85

a certain lat or parcol of land located on Bay Street, Portland, Cumberland County, State of Maine and being more specifically described in Assessor's Plans on file in the Assessor's Office, City Hall, Portland, Maine and being Assessor's Plan number 141 Lot J-8 and J-9, each lot being approximately 7,500 square feet.

Property located on Bay Street, Portland, Cumberland County, State of Maine and being more specifically described in Assessor's Plans on file in the Assessor's Office, City Hall, Portland, Maine and being Assessor's Plan number 155 Lot D-23 said lot being approximately 6,875 square feet.

Being the same property to which Patrick J. Mulkerrin was determined to hold in fee simple by Judgment of the Superior Court, Cumberland County, dated April 18, 1980, and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds at Book 4610, Page 339.

----

55	Ũι	hau	r and	tu	իսեծ	the	aforegrant	əd	and b	arg	alne	d promise	9
with	all	the	privil	loge	s and	app	urtenances	th	ereof	to	the	said	

#### PASQUALE LAPOMARDA, JR.

his heirs and assigns, to his and their use and behoof forever. Aun I do COVENANT with the said Grantee . his heirs and assigns, that I am lawfully seized in fee of the premises that they are free of all encumbrances:

that I have good right to sell and convey the same to the said Grantee to hold as aforesaid; and that I and my heirs shall and will WARRANT and DEFEND the same to the said Grantee , his heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims and demands of all persons.

In Mitness Murrent, I , the sold PATRICK J. MULKERRIN,

#### and ROSEMARY MULKERRIN

wife

of the said

MIT YPRRYN

PATRICK J. MUKERRIN

joining in this deed as Grantor, and relinquishing and conveying all rights by descent and all other rights in the above described premises, have hereunto set our hand send seak this 16th day of September in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and Eighty

Signed, Scaled and Delivered in presence of

. .

19 30 tate of flame. Cumberland 59. September 16 Personally appeared the above named Patrick J. Mulkerrin and Rosemary Mulkerrin and acknowled and Ino instrument to be their ree act and deed. Вегоге ще. Jeresa Justice of the ?? Notary Public. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 5, 1983 Attorney At Lax STATE OF MAINE REGISTRY OF DEEDS M on SEP 1 9 1980 CUMBERLAND, 85. D and recorded in Received at H Arres O Book d'ar Gunitin Register

e (		1'
		-
	WABRANTY DEED	
	Know all Men by these Presents	•
That 1	, DEXTER L. McCAUSLAND of Portland, in the County	of .
Cumberla	and and State of Maine	
in consid	deration of One Dollar and other valuable consid	ieration
4		
paid by	PASQUALE LAPOMARDA,	
i para by		
and whood	e wailing address in 59 Bay Street, Portland, Me	ine
1		
	ipt whereof I do hereby acknowledge, do her	
give, grant,	haryam, sell and conney, unto the said PASQUALE LAPOMA	
	heirs and assig	is forever,
	n lot or parcel of land tuated on the southwesterly side of Bay Street, a	so-called
in the	City of Portland, County of Cumberland and State rticularly bounded and described as follows:	of Maine,
Ber	ginning at a point marking the easterly corner o	f land
formerly	y owned by W.E. Bailey as shown on a plan of lot h and J.L. Buelduc, recorded at Gumberland Count	s for C.L.
of Deed	s, Plan Book 8 at Page 99; thence running northe t angles from Bay Street one hundred eighty (180	asterly
or less	to land formerly of F.O.J. Smith; thence turnin	g trom said
seven m	o the left in an angle of forty-three degrees an inutes (43° 37') in a northwesterly direction al	ong the
hundred	y line of sold Smith land a distance of approxim sixty (16D) feet, more or less, to the easterly	corner of
proceed	as shown on said plan; thence from said point at ing in a southwesterly direction one hundred eig	hty (180)
describe	the northwesterly corner of land formerly of W. ed in deed to Hilda A. Linde dated September 14,	1920, re-
thence	at Cumberland County Registry of Deeds, Book 1060 by said Linde land and and other land of the Gra	ntors which
is also	the southerly boundary line of Bay Street, sout dred sixty (160) feet, more or less to the point	heasterly
- Th	e above described premises are subject to all co	nditions and
restric 20 1880	tions enumerated in deed of Goodridge to Motley 0. recorded in Cumberland County Registry of Dee	dated July ds, Book 470
Page 91	, which include designation of a proposed sixty adway along the southwesterly sideline of subjec	(60) toot
実	antor derives his Title under the Will of Gertru	
McCausl	and an abstract of which is recorded at Cumberla y of Deeds, Book 1970, Page 498, and by deed of	nd County
Rich, e	t al, recorded at said Registry in Book 2002, Pa	ge 403.
f		
4		
	,	
T I		

「日本の

Un haur and for huld the aforegranted and bargained premises 174 with all the privileges and appurtenances thereof to the said

PASQUALE LAPOMARDA, his

heirs and assigns, to him and their use and behoof forever.  $A_{110}$  I do COVENANT with the said Grantee , his heirs and assigns, that I am lawfully seized in fee of the premises that they are free of all encumbrances:

that I have good right to sell and convey the same to the said Grantee to hold as aforesaid; and that I and my heirs shall and will WARHANT and DEFEND the same to the said Grantee, his heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims and demands of all persons.

In Mitness Illigerent, I , the said DEXTER L. McCAUSLAND, MARY E. McCAUSLAND, husband and wife

#### TOLX DO

אמינאיזאר אמיראלא

joining in this deed as Grantor , and relinquishing and conveying all rights by descent and all other rights in the above described premises, have hereunte set my hand and seal this  $//r\pi$ day of October in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-three

Huned, Bealed and Definered luce

......

au.

Mc aulad Mary & Mc Caustang

€tate of fflatue. CUMBERLAND

OCTOBER // 1983 .

Personally appeared the above named DEXTER L. McCAUSLAND

and acknowledged the above

not 11 1983 Astrument to be his free sot and deed.

REGISTRY OF DEEDS CURBERLAND COUNTY, WAINE Recoived at 3 H SCHPM, and recorded in BOOK 6293 PACE 173 Before Notary Public. ALLOTTON

: 11 Jun 99 List Real Property Sales Ratio Data Records :0:28 : Book : 07910 Page: 113 Chart: 155 Ltr: Block: D Lot: 023 Unit: 000 Card: 00 Unit#: Sale Date - m: 7 d: 23 y: 87 Is Sale Valid? (Y/N): N Sale Amount: 0 Land Use: 0 Bldg Age: 0 Planning Dist: 0 Zone: Sqft: 0 Units In Sale: 0 Cama/Deed 1 to 1 (Y/N): Prt Cards (Y): Part-deed 1 Remarks: 4665/85 Grantor: LAPOMARDA PASQUALE JR Grantee: LAPOMARDA GAYE B Last change performed by User: REAP56 Via: SYS8 On: 89 09 26 At: 10:06:51 : Data Set : Land Value : Building Value : Total Value : Price Ratio : 0 : : (A) : 0: 0 : 0.0 : 0: 0: : (B) : 0.0 : : : F1:Refresh Screen F2:Next Record F4:Update Record MsgWait:Menu Xmit:[\_] : : TQL Messages for DON -< > -

questimate for cost of StreetSn # 200/Linear foot (11/96 for schagetech) (#30/Linear foot-included for gratiete. (11/96 for schagetech) (#30/Linear foot-included for gratiete. § 14-404 ND USE

from any and all claims for damages for the laying out and taking of such street and indemnifying the city against any and all other such claims, both such instruments to be executed and in recordable form acceptable to the corporation counsel and to encumber and run with the land.

(b) Minimum requirements for street improvements on unimproved and improved but un paved streets. For a lot abutting any portion of a street which is unimproved or improved but not permanently paved, that portion which abuts the lot, and any like portion between such portion and the nearest permanently paved street or portion which is the principal access to such lot, shall be improved, including sewers, storm drains, pavements, curbs and, if located on a designated school walking route, sidewalks, in accordance with the minimum technical standards promulgated by the public works authority pursuant to section 14-498(a) of article IV of this chapter. Where the nearest permanently paved street does not have granite curbing, the public works authority may waive the requirement of curbing under this section, if it determines that an acceptable alternative drainage plan will be provided. Prior to the issuance of a building permit for erection of a building on a lot abutting any portion of a street which is unimproved or improved but not permanently paved, the following shall occur: (1) A plan of the street improvements required by this section shall be submitted to the public works authority; and (2) upon determination by the public works authority that the plan meets the street improvement requirements established by this subsection, a performance guarantee and inspection fee for said improvements shall be submitted to the city as set forth in section 14-501. Also as set forth in section 14-501, a one-year defect bond shall be tendered to the city prior to release of the performance guarantee required hereby. The provisions of this subsection (b) shall not apply to the erection of any single-family dwelling on any lot where the owner of the lot establishes that he or she was the owner of that same lot on November 19, 1984, and at all times thereafter, and states his or her intention under oath to make the structure his or her personal residence.

(c) *Exceptions*. The requirements of this section shall not apply to the following city streets upon their construction by the public works authority to such standards as are determined by the authority to be the most feasible:

- (1) Dingley Court;
- (2) Morgan Court.

(Code 1968, § 602.18.B; Ord. No. 193-84, § 1, 11-19-84; Ord. No. 178-87, 11-2-87; Ord. No. 372-89, 3-20-89; Ord. No. 273-90, 3-19-90)

#### Sec. 14-404. Accessory use.

The term "accessory use" shall include only the following:

(1) A subordinate use of land or building which is customarily incidental to the main building or to the principal use of the land and which is located on the same lot with the principal building or use. No "garage sale," "lawn sale," "attic sale," "rummage sale," or other similar casual sale of tangible personal property which is advertised by

17.2 Unlowful Cateron a

838-900

## City Of Portland Inspection Services RETURN OF SERVICE

On the <u>J</u> day of <u>Dec</u>, 1999, I made service of the <u>Hop</u> Iss-0-23 Boy ST Patland, me upon, at \_} By delivering a copy in hand.  $@9^{35}Am$ 12/9/99

By leaving copies at the individual's dwelling house or usual place of abode with a person of suitable age or discretion who resides therein and whose name is\_\_\_\_\_\_

By delivering a copy to an agent authorized to receive service of process, and whose name is \_\_\_\_\_\_.

By (describe other manner of service)

DATE

Signature of Person Making Service

Person Receiving Service

I have received the above referenced documents

## City Of Portland Inspection Services RETURN OF SERVICE

On the $\frac{\int f^{h}}{\int}$ day of $J$	ECEMBER, 1999, I made service of the Stop WORK Notice						
upon, PASquALE	LAPOMARDA, at 53 BAy St.						
	By delivering a copy in hand.						
	By leaving copies at the individual's dwelling house or usual place of abode with a person of suitable age or discretion who resides therein and whose name is						
	By delivering a copy to an agent authorized to receive service of process, and whose name is						
	By (describe other manner of service)						
DATED: 12/8/99	Signature of Person Making Service						
×	CEO. Title						
· ·							
I have received the ab	ove referenced documents						

Person Receiving Service

3

Inspection Services Michael J. Nugcnt Manager



Department of Urban Development Joseph E. Gray, Jr. Director

## CITY OF PORTLAND STOP WORK NOTICE

December 7, 1999

Pasquale Lapomarda 83 Bay St. Portland, ME 04101

RE: 83 Bay St. CBL: 155-D-023

## Hand Delivery

Dear Mr. Pasquale Lapomarda;

An evaluation of the property at 83 Bay Street on 12/08/99 revealed that the Site fails to comply with Section 111.4 of the Building Code of the City of Portland.

Construction not in accordance with the approved site plan

This is a STOP WORK ORDER pursuant to Section 117.1 of the Building Code(1996 BOCA). All construction activity must Stop immediately.

The building evaluation and site conditions must be made to comply with the approved site plan. The Development Review Coordinator shall be notified and satisfactory reinspection must occur prior to commencement of construction

Failure to comply will result in this office referring the matter to the City of Portland Corporation Counsel for legal action and possible civil penalties, as provided for in Section 1-15 of the Code and in Title 30-A M.R.S.A. Ss 4452. This constitutes an appealable decision pursuant to Section 121.5 of the Code. Please feel free to contact me at 874-8702, if you wish to discuss the matter or have any questions.

Sincerely. Jonathan J. Reed

Code Enforcement Officer gd

Cc: Central File



DeLUCA-HOFFMAN ASSOCIATES, INC. CONSULTING ENGINEERS

778 MAIN STREET SUTE # SOUTH PORTLAND, MAINE 64106 TEL 207 775 1121 EAX 307 859 0896 ROADWAY DESIGN

- ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING
- TRAFFIC STUDIES AND MANAGEMENT
- PERMITTING
- AIRPORT ENGINEERING
   SITE PLANNING
- CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION

	MEMORANDUM 155-8-022
TO:	Code Enforcement – Mike Nugent
FROM:	Steve Bushey – Acting Development Review Coordinator
RE:	83 Bay Street – Applicant: Gaye B. Lapomarda
DATE:	December 2, 1999

I visited #83 Bay Street at 9:00 AM on December 1, 1999 to observe site conditions and construction activity. I had received a phone call at 7:30 AM from Mr. Mike Nappi, the neighbor at #75 Bay Street. Mr. Nappi requested I review the placement of fill and paving for the #83 house lot. Cassidy Paving had placed gravel for the proposed driveway to #83 on November 30, 1999. The fill limits extended to the shared property line between Mr. Nappi's lot and #83. The fill is as much as three feet above the elevation of Mr. Nappi's rear yard area. At 9:00 AM, Cassidy Paving was in the process of placing asphalt in the driveway. They planned on matching into existing paving from Mr. Nappi's driveway. Based on the existing grading, runoff from the #83 driveway will flow onto Mr. Nappi's rear yard. This condition is unacceptable. Based on my observations, I am recommending the following items be required prior to issuance of a certificate of occupancy for #83 Bay Street:

- 1. An asphalt curb shall be installed as shown on the attached plan and the driveway graded to drain toward the street.
- 2. A retaining wall be installed along the fill placement as shown on the attached plan.

Please advise as to how this shall be communicated to the owner.

If you have any questions regarding this issue, please call this office.

## Enclosure

c: Kandi Talbot, Planning

## City Of Portland Inspection Services RETURN OF SERVICE

On the day of August, 1999, I made service of the <u>Stop work order</u>						
upon, Pasquale l	apomarda, at 83 Bay St.					
/	By delivering a copy in hand.					
	By leaving copies at the individual's dwelling house or usual place of abode with a person of suitable age or discretion who resides therein and whose name is					
	By delivering a copy to an agent authorized to receive service of process, and whose name is					
	By (describe other manner of service)					

DATED: 8/4/99

Signature of Person Making Service

Title

ø

I have received the above referenced documents

2 Person Receiving Service

Inspection Services Michael J. Nugent Manager



Department of Urban Development Joseph E. Gray, Jr. Director

## **CITY OF PORTLAND**

## STOP WORK NOTICE

August 6, 1999

Gaye Lapomarda 59 Bay St Portland ME 04103

Re: 83 Bay St (155-D-022 & 023)

Dear Mr. Lapomarda:

An evaluation of the property at 83 Bay St on August 6, 1999 revealed that the structure fails to comply with Section 113.2 and 1813.6.2 of the 1996 BOCA Code of the City of Portland.

This is a **STOP WORK ORDER** pursuant to Section 117.1 of the Building Code(1996 BOCA). All construction activity must Stop immediately.

Therefore, you are required to submit amended construction and site plans to this office for review and approval. You must also submit a list of all subcontractors on the job with their addresses and telephone numbers. When you have received approval of the amended plans and submitted the requested subcontractor information you may request removal of the "STOP WORK" order.

Failure to comply will result in this office referring the matter to the City of Portland Corporation Counsel for legal action and possible civil penalties, as provided for in Section 1-15 of the Code and in Title 30-A M.R.S.A. ss 4452.

This constitutes an appealable decision pursuant to Section 121.5 of the Code. Please feel free to contact me at 874-8693, if you wish to discuss the matter or have any questions.

Sincerely,

Tammy Munson\_

Tammy Munson Code Enforcement Officer

/sap

108.4 Signature to permit: The code official's signature shall be attached to every permit, or the code official shall authorize a subordinate to affix such signature thereto.

108.5 Approved construction documents: The code official shall stamp or endorse in writing both sets of construction documents "Approved," and one set of the approved construction documents shall be retained by the code official and the other set shall be kept at the building site, open to inspection of the code official or an authorized representative at all reasonable times.

**108.6 Revocation of permit:** The code official shall revoke a permit or approval issued under the provisions of this code in case of any false statement or misrepresentation of fact in the application or on the plans on which the permit or approval was based.

108.7 Approval of part: The code official is authorized to issue a permit for the construction of foundations or any other part of a building or structure before the *construction documents* for the whole building or structure have been submitted, provided that adequate information and detailed statements have been filed complying with all of the pertinent requirements of this code. The holder of such permit for the foundation or other parts of a building or structure shall proceed at the holder's own risk with the building operation and without assurance that a permit for the entire structure will be granted.

108.8 Posting of permit: A true copy of the building permit shall be kept on the site of operations, open to public inspection during the entire time of prosecution of the work and until the completion of the same.

**108.9** Notice of start: At least 24-hour notice of start of work under a building permit shall be given to the code official.

#### SECTION 109.0 TEMPORARY STRUCTURES

109.1 General: Pursuant to a variance granted by the board of appeals under the provisions of Section 121.0, the code official shall issue a permit for temporary construction as approved by the board of appeals. Such permits shall be limited as to time of service, but such temporary construction shall not be permitted for more than one year.

**109.2 Special approval:** All temporary construction shall conform to the structural strength, fire safety, *means of egress*, light, *ventilation* and sanitary requirements of this code as necessary to ensure the public health, safety and general welfare.

**109.3 Termination of approval:** The code official is hereby authorized to terminate such special approval and to order the demolition of any such construction at his discretion, or as directed by a decision of the board of appeals.

#### SECTION 110.0 DEMOLITION OF STRUCTURES

110.1 Service connections: Before a structure is demolished or removed, the *owner* or agent shall notify all utilities having service connections within the structure such as water, electric, gas, sewer and other connections. A permit to demolish or remove a structure shall not be issued until a release is obtained from the utilities, stating that their respective service connections and appurtenant equipment, such as meters and regulators, have been removed or sealed and plugged in a safe manner.

**110.2 Notice to adjoining owners:** Only when written notice has been given by the applicant to the owners of adjoining lots and to the owners of wired or other facilities, of which the temporary removal is necessitated by the proposed work, shall a permit be granted for the removal of a building or structure.

**110.3 Lot regulation:** Whenever a structure is demolished or removed, the premises shall be maintained free from all unsafe or hazardous conditions by the proper regulation of the *lot*. restoration of established grades and the erection of the necessary retaining walls and fences in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 33.

#### SECTION 111.0 CONDITIONS OF PERMIT

**111.1 Payment of fees:** A permit shall not be issued until the fees prescribed in Section 112.0 have been paid.

**111.2 Compliance with code:** The permit shall be a license to proceed with the work and shall not be construed as authority to violate, cancel or set aside any of the provisions of this code, except as specifically stipulated by modification or legally granted variation as described in the application.

**111.3 Compliance with permit:** All work shall conform to the approved application and the approved *construction documents* for which the permit has been issued and any approved amendments to the approved application or the approved *construction documents*.

**111.4 Compliance with site plan:** All new work shall be located strictly in accordance with the approved site plan.

#### SECTION 112.0 FEES

**112.1 General:** A permit to begin work for new construction, *alteration*, removal, demolition or other building operation shall not be issued until the fees prescribed in this section shall have been paid to the department of building inspection or other authorized agency of the jurisdiction, nor shall an amendment to a permit necessitating an additional fee be approved until the additional fee has been paid.

112.2 Special fees: The payment of the fee for the construction, *alteration*, removal or demolition for all work done in connection with or concurrently with the work contemplated by a building permit shall not relieve the applicant or holder of the permit from the payment of other fees that are prescribed by law or ordinance for water taps, sewer connections, electrical permits, erection of *signs* and display structures, marquees or other *appurtenant structures*, or fees of inspections, certificates of occupancy or other privileges or requirements, both within and without the jurisdiction of the department of building inspection.

112.3 New construction and alterations: The fees for plan examination, building permit and inspections shall be as prescribed in Section 112.3.1 and the code official is authorized to establish by *approved rules* a schedule of unit rates for buildings and structures of all use groups and types of construction as classified and defined in Chapters 1, 3 and 6.

## Inspection Report

		r							
01 Certificate of Compliance			#	Code	E/I	FI	Apt	Location	Description of Violation
35 Notice of Violation	Sec D	ays							
5 General Notice Viol.	Sec D	ays							
Sec Days	Sec D	ays							
05 Refuse Violaton Notice	Sec D	ays							
05 T.A.C.I. Notice 1	Sec D	ays							
05 T.A.C.I. Notice 2	Sec D	ays							
35 Notice of Intent to Prosecute	Sec D	ays		BOC	A				Sherry,
05 Stop Work Order	Sec.			Mar					DIADO
05 Posting Notice	Sec.//3.2 D	-	1	716					r class
05 Junk Car	Sec. 1813. 5-2	ays							1 1-11/20
Violation #									NO PY 1.2
Date of Inspection: 8-6									40
CBL: 155-0-22									4/10
Site Address: 83 Bay	yst.								
DU: Insp.#									
Inspection due to complaint:	Yes/No				ļ				
Owners Name and Address:			L		ļ				
(Telephone if known)	1.				ļ		ļ	L	
Will hand di	eliver	1						ļ	
						1	ļ	·	
				ļ		1	I	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

F	LUMBING AF	PLICATIO	N	155-77-0		Department of Human Services Division of Health Engineering (2D7) 289-3826		
- Presented	PROPERTY	ADDRESS	_		10	(201) 203-3020		
Town O Plantatio		by d				業還回到這		
Street Subdivision Lot # 83 BAY SY. PROPERTY OWNERS'NAME				PORTLAND PERMIT # 6973 STATE COPY Data Permit 8 4 177 \$ 1619 FEE Charged				
Last: LA Applican Name:	por Madar	-		ne	L.P.I. #Q.1/			
Mailing Addre Owner/Appli (If Differen	iss of 980 Ri	St.						
l certify knowledg Plumbing	Owner/Applical that the information suborthe and understand that shot is inspector to deny a Permity	st of my the Local 8/4/9	Caution: Inspection Required I have inspected the installation authorized above and found it to be in compliance with the Maine Plumbing Rules.					
	Signature of Owner/App	licant	Date	Local Plumbing Inspector 2	Signature	Date Approved		
V			PERM	IT INFORMATION	民活动	Sectores .		
This Ap	oplication is for	Туре	Of Struct	ure To Be Served:	Plum	bing To Be Installed By:		
1. 8 NEV		1. 🗖 SINGLE F	AMILY DWI	ELLING		ER PLUMBER		
	OCATED	•		R MOBILE HOME	OBILE HOME 2.			
PLU	IMBING	3. 🗆 MULTIPLE	E FAMILY D	WELLING				
		SPECIFY .	5.  PROPERTY OWNER					
					LICENSE #	0,2,4,1,5		
	Hook-Up & Piping Reloc. Maximum of 1 Hook-G		Number	Column 2 Type of Fixture	Number	Column 1 Type of Fixture		
Later	HOOK-UP: to public a		, 2	Hosebibb / Sillcock	,2	Bathtub (and Shower)		
	those cases where the connection is not regulated and inspected by the local Sanitary District.			Floor Drain	, t	Shower (Separate)		
	OR		1	Urinal	1	Sink		
I	HOOK-UP: to an exis			Drinking Fountain	3	Wash Basin		
		.,		Indirect Waste	,3	Water Closet (Toilet)		
			1	Water Treatment Softener, Filter, etc.	1	Clothes Washer		
	PIPING RELOCATION			Grease/Oil Separator	1	Dish Washer		
	new fixtures.		_ i	Dental Cuspidor	, 1	Garbage Disposal		
			i.	Bidet		Laundry Tub		
	Number of Hook-Ups & Relocations			Other:	1	Water Heater		
\$.	\$ . Hook-Up & Relocation Fee		Fixtures (Subtotal) Column 2	1.4	Fixtures (Subtotal) Column 1			
Ī		2	Fixtures (Subtotal) Column 2					
SEE PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE					1.6	Total Fixtures		
FOR CALCULATING F					\$ 4.	Fixture Fee		
					\$.	Hook-Up & Relocation Fee		
	1 of 1 Rev. 9/86				\$64.	Permit Fee (Total)		





## CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

**Received** from a fee /100 Dollars \$ install erect alter for permit to move demolish Est. Cost \$ at Inspector of buildings

## THIS IS NOT A PERMIT

No work is to be started until PERMIT CARD is actually posted upon the premises. Acceptance of fee is no guarantee that permit will be granted. PRESERVE THIS RECEIPT. In case permit cannot be granted the amount of the fee will be refunded upon return of the receipt less \$5.00 or 10% whichever is greater.

WHITE - Applicant's Copy YELLOW - Office Copy PINK - Auditors Copy